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E-Mail Address 

 
Adam Vega 
Project Manager 

 
Briar Patch 

Landscape Construction and 
Design Services 

 
2450 North California 
Chicago, IL 6064  

 
Phone:  (773) 316-4524 
Cell:      (773) 544-0868 

 

 

Adam.brpatch99@yahoo.com 

 

 
Gail Garcia Steffen, Principal 

 
Peralta Garcia Solutions 

 
1000 West Monroe 
Suite 1W 
Chicago, Illinois  60607 

 

Phone:  (312) 371-7810 
Office:  (312) 492-7020  

 

(312) 492-7299 
gail@peraltagarcia.com 

 
Jim Pearson 
 

 
James T. Pearson 

Accenture Management 
Consulting 

 

 
121 North LaSalle Street 
Room 401 
Chicago, Illinois  60602 

 
Phone:  (703) 944-5097 

 
james.t.pearson@accenture.com 

 

 
Bernie Harges 
Contract Administrator 

 
City of Chicago 

Department of Procurement 
Services 

 

 
121 North LaSalle Street 
Room 401 
Chicago, Illinois  60602 

 

Phone:  (312) 744-1645 

 

(312) 744-7679 

Bernie.Harges@cityofchicago.org 

 

 
Tony Brekke 

 
City Escape 

 

 
3022 West Lake Street 
Chicago, Illinois  60612 

 

Phone:  (773) 638-2000 

 

 

(773) 638-2002 

Tony@Cityescape.biz 

mailto:Adam.brpatch99@yahoo.com
mailto:james.t.pearson@accenture.com
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George Lytle  
Vice President 

 
Turf Care Landscaping, Inc. 

 
1018 Darrow Avenue 
Evanston, IL 60202 

 

Phone:  (847) 475-0197 

Cell:      (847) 475-1677 

 

(847) 475-5854 

George@TurfCareLandscaping.co
m 

 
Kevin Moroney  
Service Leader 

 
Moore Landscapes, Inc. 

 
1869 Techny Road 
Northbrook, Illinois 60062 

 

Phone:  (224) 383-2119 

Cell:      (847) 417-7426 

 

 

(847) 564-3080 

kmoroney@moorelandscapes.com 

 
Jim Pearson 
VP Maintenance 

 
Moore Landscapes, Inc. 

 
1869 Techny Road 
Northbrook, Illinois 60062 

 

Phone:  (224) 383-2121 

Cell:      (847) 774-1699 

 

 

(224) 383-2171 

jpearson@moorelandscapes.com 

 

Connie L. Rivera 
 

 

 
City Escape 

 

 
3022 West Lake Street 
Chicago, Illinois  60612 

 

Phone:  (773) 638-2000 

Cell:      (312) 805-5750 

 

 

(773) 638-2002 

connie@Cityescape.biz 
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Victor Moore 

 

 
Moore Landscapes, Inc. 

 
1869 Techny Road 
Northbrook, Illinois 60062 

 

Phone:  (224) 383-2112 

  

 

(847) 564-9080 

vm@moorelandscapes.com 

 

Agnes Stafford 

Landscape Designer 

 
Anne Roberts Gardens 

 
4112 N. Kosner Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 60641 

 

Phone:  (773) 777-7064 

Cell:      (773) 706-9235 

 

(773) 777-7785 

agnes@annerobertsgarden.com  

 

Renault Roberson, 

President/CEO 

 
Renault Robinson Staffing 

Associates 

 
6 East Monroe Street 
Suite 1301 
Chicago, Illinois  60603 

 

Phone:  (312) 236-6169 

Cell:      (312) 320-1202 

 

(312) 263-6301 

renaultrobinson@ameritech.net 

 

Cheryl P. Bryant  

Human Resources Director 

 
Renault Robinson Staffing 

Associates 

 
6 East Monroe Street 
Suite 1301 
Chicago, Illinois  60603 

 

Phone:  (312) 236-6169 

Cell:      (312) 320-1202 

 

(312) 263-6301 

renaultrobinson@ameritech.net 

 

Gabriel A. Hostalet 
 

KGI Landscaping Co. 
 
P.O. Box 265 
Skokie, Illinois  60076 

 

Phone:  (847) 675-4221 

 

(847) 679-4221 

kgilandcaping@comcast.net 

mailto:agnes@annerobertsgarden.com
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Michael Hubka 

Landscape Manager 

 
A Safehaven Landscaping 

 

 
2750 West Roosevelt Road 

Chicago, Illinois  60608 

 

Phone:  (773) 435-8392 

Cell:      (312) 287-0077 

 

(773) 435-8394 
Mhubka@asafehaven.org 

 

Eric Hage 

Landscape General 
Manager 

 
A Safehaven Landscaping 

 

 
2750 West Roosevelt Road 

Chicago, Illinois  60608 

 

Phone:  (773) 435-8393 

Cell:      (312) 907-2758 

 

(773) 435-8394 
Ehage@asafehaven.org 

 

Fred Roberson 

Contract Coordinator  

 
City of Chicago Department 

of Transportation 
 

 
30 North LaSalle Street  
Suite 600 
Chicago, Illinois  60602 

 

Phone:   (312) 744-4146 

 

(312) 744-7679 

Fred.Roberson@cityofchicago.org 

 

 

Richard Butler 

1
st
 Deputy  

 
City of Chicago 

Department of Procurement 
Services 

 

 
121 North LaSalle Street 
Room 401 
Chicago, Illinois  60602 

 

Phone:  (312) 742-4500 

 

(312) 744-7679 

Bernie.Harges@cityofchicago.org 

 

 

Javier Diaz, President 
 

Seven D 
 
3924 West 62

nd
 Place 

Chicago, Illinois  60629 

 

 

Phone:  (773) 735-0401 

Cell:  (773) 491-1052 

 

(773) 735-2623 

javiersevend@aol.com 

mailto:Bernie.Harges@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Bernie.Harges@cityofchicago.org
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Peg Isaacson 

Contract Administration 

 

 
Christy Webber Landscape 

 
2900 West Ferdinand Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60612 

 

Phone:(773) 533-0477 

Cell:    (312) 545-9992 

 

(773) 533-0771 

peg@christywebber.com 

 

Cindy Terrell 

Contract Administration 

 

 
Christy Webber Landscape 

 
2900 West Ferdinand Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60612 

 

Phone:(773) 533-0477 

 

 

(773) 533-0771 

Cindy@christywebber.com 

 

 

Matt Jones 

 
Outdoor Expressions, LLC 

 

 
6312 Gossard Avenue E 
Lansing, MI  48823 

 

Phone:  (517) 333-7999 

 

(517) 333-7998 

Matt@outdoorexpressions 
landscaping.com 

 

R. Calvin 
 

Sanders Landscaping 
 
8350 S. South Chicago 
Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 60617 

 

Phone:  (773) 731-5484 

 

(773) 731-5484 

Sandersland@sbcglobal.net 

 

Julia D. Ferguson 
 

Turf Care Landscaping 
 
1018 Darrow Avenue 
Evanston, Illinois  60204 

 

Phone:  (847) 475-1677 

 

(847) 475-5864 

info@turfcare.com 
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Ray Sagun 
 

City of Chicago Department 
of Transportation 

 

 
30 North LaSalle Street  
Suite 600 
Chicago, Illinois  60602 

 

Phone:   (312) 744-3106 

 

(312) 744-7679 

Rsagun@cityofchicago.org 

 

Kevin Carroll  
City of Chicago Department 

of Transportation 
 

 
30 North LaSalle Street  
Suite 400 
Chicago, Illinois  60602 

 

Phone:   (312) 742-1867 

 

(312) 744-7679 

Kevin.Carroll@cityofchicago.org 

 

 

Mauro Gavilanes 
 

Seven D 
 
Place2000 West 43

rd
 Street 

Chicago, Illinois  60609 

 

 

Phone:  (773) 735-0401 

Cell:  (773) 491-1052 

 

(773) 735-2623 

Mauro@7dcontruction@com 

 

Christy Webber 

Contract Administration 

 

 
Christy Webber Landscape 

 
2900 West Ferdinand Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60612 

 

Phone:(773) 533-0477 

Cell:  (312) 953-8963 

 

(773) 533-0771 

Christy@christywebber.com 

 

Julia Danielle Ferguson 

Consultant  

 

On behalf of: 

 Turf Care Landscaping 

 
JD Legal and Business 

Consulting 

 
P.O. Box 5325 
Evanston, Illinois 60202 

 

Phone:  (312) 857-5165 

Cell:     (847) 863-5930 

 

ME@JULIADFERGUSON.COM 

      

mailto:Bernie.Harges@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Bernie.Harges@cityofchicago.org

